450 Siemens Matsushita Components
● In accordance with IEC 61246
● E cores are supplied as single units
Magnetic characteristics (per set)
Σl/A = 1,1 mm–1
le = 57,5 mm
Ae = 52,5 mm2
Amin = 51,5 mm2

PV
W/set
Ordering code
N30 2900 + 30/– 20 % 2530 B66317-G-X130
N27 1750 + 30/– 20 % 1520 1440 0,59
(200 mT, 25 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B66317-G-X127
N67 1800 + 30/– 20 % 1570 1440 2,00
(200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 ˚C)
B66317-G-X167
Material g
mm
AL value
approx.
nH
µe Ordering code
** = 27 (N27)
    = 67 (N67)
N27, 0,10 ± 0,02 489 425 B66317-G100-X1**
N67 0,16 ± 0,02 347 302 B66317-G160-X1**
0,25 ± 0,02 250 218 B66317-G250-X1**
0,50 ± 0,05 151 131 B66317-G500-X1**
1,00 ± 0,05 91 79 B66317-G1000-X1**
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 ˚C) K2 (25 ˚C) K3 (25 ˚C) K4 (25 ˚C) K3 (100 ˚C) K4 (100 ˚C)